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FYI
 
From: Irizari, AnnaMaria, NMDWS <AnnaMaria.Irizari@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Friday, January 4, 2019 11:45 AM
To: ETA, OFLC Forms - ETA <ETA.OFLC.Forms@dol.gov>
Cc: Stein, Liam - ETA <stein.liam@dol.gov>; Patterson, Nelson - ETA <Patterson.Nelson@DOL.gov>;
Snyder, Maria, NMDWS <maria.snyder@state.nm.us>; Dregne, Alison, NMDWS
<Alison.Dregne@state.nm.us>; Carrier, Lynn, NMDWS <Lynn.Carrier@state.nm.us>; Jangili,
Venkateshwarlu, NMDWS <Venkateshwarlu.Jang@state.nm.us>
Subject: Comments: FLC Proposed Forms ETA-9142A and ETA-790/790A
Importance: High
 
 
RE: 10/25/2018 and 12/11/2018, Proposed Forms ETA-9142A and ETA-790/790A (source:
https://www.foreignlaborcert.doleta.gov/)
 
We are respectfully requesting to submit additional comments for the above forms as follows:
 

(1)   Electronic/Digital Signature on all Proposed Forms will need to specify or define the
 style and format that USDOL will accept

a.      Will USDOL approve/accept printed signature? USDOL currently accepts and
approves printed signature for NM WOTC/USDOL format and style. State of NM
prefers printed signature.

b.      Applicable to: Proposed form: ETA-790 Agricultural Clearance Order, page 8,
#5, Signature (or digital signature)

c.       Applicable to: Proposed form ETA-9142A – Final Determination H2A
Temporary labor certification approval, #11 (electronic signature)

 
(2)   Matching format/styling to print forms as a hard copy report output for USDOL forms

a.      Does the format/style matching need to be exact duplicate of the USDOL
forms?

State of NM currently designing and conceptualizing custom development
of the USDOL forms as part of ongoing improvements to FLC. The goal is
to provide electronic capabilities to the forms so that the information
from the forms is an electronic input source for Salesforce CRM case
management system while ensuring we align to what USDOL approves or
accepts on style and format.
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Thank you.
 
 

Annie
Annie Irizari, PMP, CSM
Project Manager
Department of Workforce Solutions
Office #: 505-841-8322
 

 


